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Establish 2017 Sedgwick County Holidays.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt the Resolution.

This resolution establishes holidays to be observed by Sedgwick County for 2017.  Sedgwick County
will observe 10 holidays in 2017. This set of holidays matches the set to be observed by the District
Court, with the exception that they observe Columbus Day as a holiday and we use that day for in-
service training.

New Year’s Day                               Monday, January 2, 2017
Martin Luther King Day                   Monday, January 16, 2017
Presidents’ Day                               Monday, February 20, 2017
Memorial Day                                  Monday, May 29, 2017
Independence Day                          Tuesday, July 4, 2017
Labor Day                                        Monday, September 4, 2017
Veterans Day                                  Friday, November 10, 2017
Thanksgiving Day                           Thursday, November 23, 2017
                                                          Friday, November 24, 2017
Christmas Day                                Monday, December 25, 2017

Alternatives:

Financial Considerations:

Legal Considerations: Approval is by simple majority vote.

Policy Considerations:

Outside Attendees:
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